## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dmitri Dozortsev	12/21/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Internet Security Alliance, Inc.	
Street Address:	20853 Farmington Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Farmington	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48336	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6944772

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)295-8261

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

b\_kinnear@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Kinnear

Address Line 1: 555 Seventeenth Street

**Suite 3200** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

00039.1231 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Brian Kinnear NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0026**

500199204

## ASSIGNMENT U.S. Patent No. 6,944,772

WHEREAS, Dmitri Dozortsev, an individual having a residence at 858

Shillington Dr., Katy, TX 77450 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all rights, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,944,772, titled "System and method of enforcing executable code identity verification over the network" including the rights to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof; and

WHEREAS, Internet Security Alliance. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having its principal place of business at 20853 Farmington Rd., Suite 110. Farmington, MI 48336 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any right, title and interest therein that Assignor owns or holds of U.S. Patent No. 6,944,772, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and set over unto the Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns: (i) any and all rights, title and interest, including the right to enforce for past, present, and future infringement, Assignor has in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,944,772; and (ii) all rights, title and interest, including the right to enforce for past, present, and future damages.

Assignor has in and to all related patents and applications in any foreign countries and to all Letters Patent, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexams, and extensions to be obtained therefore.

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0027 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal on the date set forth hereinafter.

Date: 12/21 106

Dmitri Dozortsev

DL 24131652

) ) ss. )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared for the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

ANTOINETTE KHOURY
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
June 20, 2010

Address

SUCAR LAND TO City, State and Zip Code

My Commission expires: 660000

3640577\_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 12/27/2006**